+92-21 

32271905-6. Email: fdregistrar@yahoo.com, info@fdregistrar.com  website: www.fdregistrar.com. 

Circular under Section 83(3) of the Companies Act, 2017 and Schedule 1 under the Companies (Further Issue 

of Shares) Regulations, 2020 for issue of 24,693,310 (Twenty-four million six hundred ninety-three thousand 

three hundred ten) ordinary shares by way of Rights (i.e. 6.82%, of the existing paid-up capital of LSE Capital 

Limited) at an offer price of PKR 5/- per share (i.e. at par) for an aggregate issue size of PKR 123,466,550/- (Pak 

Rupees One hundred twenty-three million four hundred sixty-six thousand five hundred fifty only) at a ratio 

of 6.82 rights shares for every 100 shares held.  

Website:  This offer document is available for download at: 

1. https://lse.com.pk/LSECL-R1.php. 

2. www.psx.com.pk  

https://lse.com.pk/
mailto:fdregistrar@yahoo.com
mailto:info@fdregistrar.com

[...]

per share, as per their proportional entitlement. 

b) Size of the proposed issue 

The Right Issue consists of 24,693,310 Right Shares (i.e., 

6 . 8 2 % of the existing paid-up capital of LSE Capital Limited) 

at an offer price of PKR 5.00 per share for an aggregate issue size 

of PKR 123,466,550 (Pak Rupees One hundred twenty-three 

million four hundred sixty-six thousand five hundred fifty 

only) at a ratio of 6.82 rights shares for every 100 shares held. 

c) Face value of the share PKR 5/- each 

d) 
Basis of determination of price 

of the Right Issue 

The right issue is being carried out at par. 

Justification of issue of shares at par instead of issuing at market

[...]

• Further, the objective of the issue is to strengthen the 

company’s capital base and support future growth 

plans, rather than to raise funds at a premium. 

e) 

Proportion of new issue to 

existing issued shares with 

condition, if any 

Aggregate issue size of PKR 123,466,550 (Pak Rupees One 

hundred twenty-three million four hundred sixty-six thousand 

five hundred fifty) at a ratio of 6.82 rights shares for every 100 

shares held. 

f) 

Date of Decision of the BOD 

wherein the right issue was 

approved 
Resolution by Circular dated January 16, 2026. 

g) 
Name of directors approving the 

Decision:  

The Resolution by Circular was approved by following